QCountry QCountry: Select Country

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid 1US 1001 100.0 100.0

Qintro Qintro: We would like to invite you to participate in a web-
based online survey. The survey is part of a research study whose
purpose is to examine how people perceive artificial intelligence (Al).
This survey should take about 10-15 minutes to complete.

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid 1 Consent 1001 100.0 100.0

D1 D1: What is your age?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid 118-24 143 14.3 14.3
2 25-34 166 16.6 16.6
3 35-44 195 19.5 19.5
4 45-54 213 21.3 21.3
5 55-64 175 17.5 17.5
6 65+ 108 10.8 10.8
7 Decline to answer 1 0.1 0.1
Total 1001 100.0 100.0

D2_US D2_US: What is the highest level of education you have
completed?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid 1 Some high school 35 3.5 3.5
2 High school graduate or GED 317 31.7 31.7
3 Some college 222 22.2 22.2

4 Associate's degree 278 27.8 27.8



5 College degree 102 10.2 10.2
6 Graduate degree 47 4.7 4.7
Total 1001 100.0 100.0

D3_US D3_US: Which of the following come closest to your total
annual household income?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid 1 Less than $25,000 107 10.7 10.7
2 $25,000-$49,999 156 15.6 15.6
3 $50,000-$74,999 192 19.2 19.2
4 $75,000-$99,999 153 15.3 15.3
5 $100,000-$149,999 189 18.9 18.9
6 $150,000 or more 195 19.5 19.5
7 Decline to answer 9 0.9 0.9
Total 1001 100.0 100.0

D4 D4: What is your gender?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid 1 Male 479 47.9 47.9
2 Female 513 51.2 51.2
3 Transgender/non-binary 9 0.9 0.9
Total 1001 100.0 100.0

D5 _USr1 D5_USr1: African American/Black - What is your
race/ethnicity?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid 0 Not selected 861 86.0 86.0
1 Selected 140 14.0 14.0
Total 1001 100.0 100.0




D5_USr2 D5_USr2: Caucasian/White - What is your race/ethnicity?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid 0 Not selected 293 29.3 29.3
1 Selected 708 70.7 70.7
Total 1001 100.0 100.0

D5_USr3 D5_USr3: Hispanic/Latino/Latina - What is your
race/ethnicity?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid 0 Not selected 830 82.9 82.9
1 Selected 171 17.1 171
Total 1001 100.0 100.0

D5 _USr4 D5_USr4: American Indian/Alaska Native/First Nations - What
is your racel/ethnicity?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid 0 Not selected 980 97.9 97.9
1 Selected 21 2.1 2.1
Total 1001 100.0 100.0

D5_USr5 D5_USr5: Asian - What is your race/ethnicity?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid 0 Not selected 966 96.5 96.5
1 Selected 35 35 35
Total 1001 100.0 100.0

D5 _USr6 D5 _USr6: Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander - What is your
race/ethnicity?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent




Valid 0 Not selected 999 99.8 99.8
1 Selected 2 0.2 0.2
Total 1001 100.0 100.0

D5_USr7 D5_USr7: Prefer to self-describe (fill-in) - What is your
race/ethnicity?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid 0 Not selected 997 99.6 99.6
1 Selected 4 04 0.4
Total 1001 100.0 100.0

D5_USr8 D5_USr8: Decline to answer - What is your race/ethnicity?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid 0 Not selected 998 99.7 99.7
1 Selected 3 0.3 0.3
Total 1001 100.0 100.0

D5 _USr70e D5_USr7o0e: What is your race/ethnicity? - Prefer to self-
describe (fill-in)

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid 997 99.6 99.6
Jewish 1 0.1 0.1
Portugeuse 1 0.1 0.1
Sicilian and Middle Eastern 1 0.1 0.1
West Indies 1 0.1 0.1
Total 1001 100.0 100.0

D6 D6: In which state do you reside?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent




Valid

1 Alabama

3 Arizona

4 Arkansas

5 California

6 Colorado

7 Connecticut

8 Delaware

9 District of Columbia
10 Florida

11 Georgia

12 Hawaii

13 Idaho

14 lllinois

15 Indiana

16 lowa

17 Kansas

18 Kentucky

19 Louisiana

20 Maine

21 Maryland

22 Massachusetts
23 Michigan

24 Minnesota

25 Mississippi

26 Missouri

27 Montana

28 Nebraska

29 Nevada

30 New Hampshire
31 New Jersey
32 New Mexico
33 New York

34 North Carolina
35 North Dakota

15
27
12
93
13
11

81
23

38
28

13
16

14
32
27
15
10
21

11

28

55
36

15
2.7
1.2
o8
1.3
1.1
0.2
0.1
8.1
2.3
0.4
0.6
3.8
2.8
0.8
0.5
1.3
1.6
0.3
1.4
3.2
2.7
15
1.0
2.1
0.2
0.6
1.1
0.3
2.8
0.6
5.5
3.6
0.2

1.5
2.7
1.2
9.3
1.3
11
0.2
0.1
8.1
2.3
0.4
0.6
3.8
2.8
0.8
0.5
1.3
1.6
0.3
1.4
3.2
2.7
1.5
1.0
2.1
0.2
0.6
1.1
0.3
2.8
0.6
5.5
3.6
0.2



36 Ohio

37 Oklahoma

38 Oregon

39 Pennsylvania
40 Rhode Island
41 South Carolina
42 South Dakota
43 Tennessee
44 Texas

45 Utah

46 Vermont

47 Virginia

48 Washington
49 West Virginia
50 Wisconsin

51 Wyoming
Total

42
11
18
43
2
13
4
15
104
13
1
20
20
4
22
2
1001

4.2
1.1
1.8
4.3
0.2
1.3
0.4
15
10.4
1.3
0.1
2.0
2.0
0.4
2.2
0.2
100.0

4.2
11
1.8
4.3
0.2
1.3
0.4
15
10.4
1.3
0.1
2.0
2.0
0.4
2.2
0.2
100.0

HP_region4 HP_region4: Hidden Question. Region4

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Valid 1 Northeast 178 17.8 17.8
2 Midwest 218 21.8 21.8
3 South 390 39.0 39.0
4 West 215 21.5 21.5
Total 1001 100.0 100.0

D7 D7: Do you work in a STEM field or have a post-secondary degree

in a STEM field?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Valid 1 Yes 97 9.7 9.7
2 No 904 90.3 90.3
Total 1001 100.0 100.0




Q1 Q1: How much have you heard or read about Al?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Valid 1 Nothing at all 27 2.7 2.7
2 A little 590 58.9 58.9
3 Alot 381 38.1 38.1
4 No answer 3 0.3 0.3
Total 1001 100.0 100.0

Q2 Q2: Which of the following best categorizes how often you watch,
read, hear, or see news about Al?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Valid 1 Several times an hour 10 1.0 1.0
2 Several times a day 123 12.3 12.3
3 Once a day 138 13.8 13.8
4 Several times a week 290 29.0 29.0
5 Weekly 208 20.8 20.8
6 Monthly 172 17.2 17.2
7 Never 60 6.0 6.0
Total 1001 100.0 100.0

Q3r1 Q3r1: TV and radio - From which sources do you get news and

information about Al?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Valid 0 Not selected 489 48.9 48.9
1 Selected 512 51.1 51.1
Total 1001 100.0 100.0

Q3r2 Q3r2: Newspapers and magazines, in print or online - From

Frequency

Percent

which sources do you get news and information about Al?

Valid Percent

Valid

0 Not selected 713

71.2

71.2



1 Selected 288 28.8 28.8
Total 1001 100.0 100.0

Q3r3 Q3r3: A social network like Facebook, Twitter, Instagram, or
Reddit - From which sources do you get news and information about
Al?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid 0 Not selected 480 48.0 48.0
1 Selected 521 52.0 52.0
Total 1001 100.0 100.0

Q3r4 Q3r4: A video platform like YouTube, TikTok, or Snapchat - From
which sources do you get news and information about Al?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid 0 Not selected 545 54.4 54.4
1 Selected 456 45.6 45.6
Total 1001 100.0 100.0

Q3r5 Q3r5: Podcasts - From which sources do you get news and
information about Al?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid 0 Not selected 814 81.3 81.3
1 Selected 187 18.7 18.7
Total 1001 100.0 100.0

Q3r6 Q3r6: Blogs, Substacks, or newsletters you subscribe to or
follow - From which sources do you get news and information about
Al?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid 0 Not selected 883 88.2 88.2
1 Selected 118 11.8 11.8



Total 1001 100.0 100.0

Q3r7 Q3r7: Word of mouth from friends or family - From which
sources do you get news and information about Al?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid 0 Not selected 650 64.9 64.9
1 Selected 351 35.1 35.1
Total 1001 100.0 100.0

Q3r8 Q3r8: None - From which sources do you get news and
information about Al?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid 0 Not selected 962 96.1 96.1
1 Selected 39 3.9 3.9
Total 1001 100.0 100.0

Q3r9 Q3r9: Other (specify) - From which sources do you get news and
information about Al?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid 0 Not selected 985 98.4 98.4
1 Selected 16 1.6 1.6
Total 1001 100.0 100.0

Q3r9o0e Q3r9o0e: From which sources do you get news and information
about Al? - Other (specify)

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid 985 98.4 98.4
Ads on game apps 1 0.1 0.1
business news 1 0.1 0.1

classes 1 0.1 0.1



Conferences | go to for work 1

Empolyment
Google

human resources
internet browsing
news apps

news max

Online

Online in general
Surveys

Pl R P R P R R R R R

Talk show hosts expressing
their support

Technology 1
Unbiased sources 1
Total 1001

0.1

0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1

0.1
0.1
100.0

0.1

0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1

0.1
0.1
100.0

Q3a Q3a: Of the social media and video sources you use to get news
and information about Al, which one do you use the most?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid 1 Facebook 64 6.4 20.7
2 Twitter 25 2.5 8.1
3 Instagram 36 3.6 11.7
4 Snapchat 7 0.7 2.3
5 TikTok 60 6.0 19.4
7 YouTube 99 9.9 32.0
8 LinkedIn 0.3 1.0
9 Reddit 0.9 2.9
10 Other (specify) 0.6 1.9
Total 309 30.9 100.0

Missing  System 692 69.1

Total 1001 100.0




Q3ar100e Q3ar10o0e: Of the social media and video sources you use to
get news and information about Al, which one do you use the most? -
Other (specify)

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid 995 99.4 99.4
bitchute 1 0.1 0.1
GOOGLE DISCOVERY 1 0.1 0.1
Google News 1 0.1 0.1
Television 1 0.1 0.1
Tumblr 2 0.2 0.2
Total 1001 100.0 100.0

Q3a1 Q3a1: Roughly how often do you use/visit [pipe:Q3a]?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid 1 Once a month or less 4 0.4 1.3
2 Once a week 14 1.4 4.5
3 Once a day 58 5.8 18.8
4 Multiple times a day 233 23.3 75.4
Total 309 30.9 100.0

Missing  System 692 69.1

Total 1001 100.0

Q4 Q4: How reliable would you say the news and information you get
about Al is?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid 1 Unreliable 4 0.4 3.3
2 Somewhat reliable 76 7.6 63.3
3 Very reliable 18 1.8 15.0
4 Don't know/Not sure 22 2.2 18.3
Total 120 12.0 100.0
Missing  System 881 88.0

Total 1001 100.0




Q5 Q5: How well-informed do you feel about Al based on the
information you get from your news sources?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Valid 1 Uninformed 9 0.9 7.5
2 Somewhat informed 83 8.3 69.2
3 Very informed 16 1.6 13.3
4 Don't know/Not sure 12 1.2 10.0
Total 120 12.0 100.0
Missing  System 881 88.0
Total 1001 100.0
Q6 Q6: Media reports about Al make me ...
Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Valid 1 optimistic about the future 290 29.0 29.0
2 pessimistic about the future 333 33.3 33.3
3 neither optimistic nor 378 37.8 37.8
pessimistic about the future
Total 1001 100.0 100.0

Q7r1 Q7r1: | understand how Al works - How much do you agree on
the following? Based on media reports about Al...

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Valid 1 Strongly disagree 61 6.1 6.1
2 Somewhat disagree 199 19.9 19.9
3 Somewhat agree 513 51.2 51.2
4 Strongly agree 166 16.6 16.6
5 Don't know/Not sure 62 6.2 6.2
Total 1001 100.0 100.0




Q7r2 Q7r2: | understand how Al might affect my job - How much do
you agree on the following? Based on media reports about Al...

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Valid 1 Strongly disagree 70 7.0 7.0
2 Somewhat disagree 133 13.3 13.3
3 Somewhat agree 366 36.6 36.6
4 Strongly agree 279 27.9 27.9
5 Don't know/Not sure 153 15.3 15.3
Total 1001 100.0 100.0

Q7r3 Q7r3: | understand how Al might affect my daily life - How much
do you agree on the following? Based on media reports about Al...

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Valid 1 Strongly disagree 44 4.4 4.4
2 Somewhat disagree 117 11.7 11.7
3 Somewhat agree 506 50.5 50.5
4 Strongly agree 267 26.7 26.7
5 Don't know/Not sure 67 6.7 6.7
Total 1001 100.0 100.0

Q7r4 Q7r4: | understand how Al might affect democracy - How much
do you agree on the following? Based on media reports about Al...

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Valid 1 Strongly disagree 77 7.7 7.7
2 Somewhat disagree 172 17.2 17.2
3 Somewhat agree 373 37.3 37.3
4 Strongly agree 215 21.5 215
5 Don't know/Not sure 164 16.4 16.4
Total 1001 100.0 100.0




Q7r5 Q7r5: | understand the benefits of Al - How much do you agree
on the following? Based on media reports about Al...

Frequency Percent

Valid Percent

Valid

1 Strongly disagree 39
2 Somewhat disagree 140
3 Somewhat agree 539
4 Strongly agree 221
5 Don't know/Not sure 62
Total 1001

Sl
14.0
53.8
22.1

6.2

100.0

3.9
14.0
53.8
22.1

6.2

100.0

Q7r6 Q7r6: | understand the risks of Al - How much do you agree on
the following? Based on media reports about Al...

Frequency Percent

Valid Percent

Valid

1 Strongly disagree 45
2 Somewhat disagree 130
3 Somewhat agree 443
4 Strongly agree 323
5 Don't know/Not sure 60
Total 1001

4.5
13.0
44.3
32.3

6.0

100.0

4.5
13.0
44.3
32.3

6.0

100.0

Q8 Q8: To the best of your knowledge, what is the latest publicly

available version of ChatGPT?

Frequency Percent

Valid Percent

Valid

1 GPT-1
2 GPT-3
3 GPT-4
4 GPT-6

51 don't know

Total

34
80
211
31
645
1001

3.4
8.0
21.1
3.1
64.4
100.0

3.4
8.0
21.1
3.1
64.4
100.0




Q9r1 Q9r1: Facial recognition technology used by police - Widespread
use of each of the following has been/would be a ...

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid 1 bad idea for society 238 23.8 23.8
2 good idea for society 605 60.4 60.4
3 not sure 158 15.8 15.8
Total 1001 100.0 100.0

Q9r2 Q9r2: Computer programs used by social media companies to
find false information on their sites - Widespread use of each of the
following has been/would be a ...

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid 1 bad idea for society 208 20.8 20.8
2 good idea for society 622 62.1 62.1
3 not sure 171 17.1 17.1
Total 1001 100.0 100.0

Q9r3 Q9r3: Driverless passenger vehicles - Widespread use of each of
the following has been/would be a ...

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid 1 bad idea for society 551 55.0 55.0
2 good idea for society 245 24.5 24.5
3 not sure 205 20.5 20.5
Total 1001 100.0 100.0

Q9r4 Q9r4: Al used to screen candidates for jobs - Widespread use of
each of the following has been/would be a ...

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid 1 bad idea for society 457 45.7 45.7
2 good idea for society 319 31.9 31.9
3 not sure 225 22.5 225



Total 1001 100.0 100.0

Q9r5 QIr5: Al used to screen applicants for loans - Widespread use of
each of the following has been/would be a ...

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid 1 bad idea for society 435 43.5 43.5
2 good idea for society 318 31.8 31.8
3 not sure 248 24.8 24.8
Total 1001 100.0 100.0

Q9r6 QIr6: Al used to diagnose health problems - Widespread use of
each of the following has been/would be a ...

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid 1 bad idea for society 302 30.2 30.2
2 good idea for society 479 47.9 47.9
3 not sure 220 22.0 22.0
Total 1001 100.0 100.0

Q10r1 Q10r1: ChatGPT, Bard, or another generative Al program for
creating text - Have you used the following?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid 1 Yes 314 31.4 31.4
2 No 687 68.6 68.6
Total 1001 100.0 100.0

Q10r2 Q10r2: Dall-E, Midjourney, or another generative Al program for
creating images - Have you used the following?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid 1 Yes 142 14.2 14.2
2 No 859 85.8 85.8



Total 1001

100.0 100.0

Q10a Q10a: Roughly how often do you use at least one generative Al

program?
Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Valid 1 Once a month or less 158 15.8 45.3
2 Once a week 128 12.8 36.7
3 Once a day 42 4.2 12.0
4 Multiple times a day 21 2.1 6.0
Total 349 34.9 100.0
Missing  System 652 65.1
Total 1001 100.0

Q10b Q10b: How would you characterize the way the generative Al

responds?
Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid 1 Always easy to distinguish 56 5.6 17.8

from a human creator

2 Sometimes easy to 155 15.5 49.4

distinguish from a human

creator

3 Seldom easy to distinguish 73 7.3 23.2

from a human creator

4 Indistinguishable from a 13 1.3 4.1

human creator

5 Don’t know/Not sure 17 1.7 54

Total 314 31.4 100.0
Missing  System 687 68.6
Total 1001 100.0




Q11 Q11: This is a screening question to ensure that you are filling
out this survey deliberately. Please select “strongly disagree.”

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid 1 Strongly disagree 1001 100.0 100.0

Q12r1 Q12r1: hold conversations on a dating app - Do you agree or
disagree with the following statements? | think it’s reasonable to use
generative Al to ...

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid 1 Strongly disagree 543 54.2 54.2
2 Somewhat disagree 219 21.9 21.9
3 Somewhat agree 108 10.8 10.8
4 Strongly agree 58 5.8 5.8
5 Don't know/Not Sure 73 7.3 7.3
Total 1001 100.0 100.0

Q12r2 Q12r2: write a resume - Do you agree or disagree with the
following statements? | think it’s reasonable to use generative Al to ...

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid 1 Strongly disagree 179 17.9 17.9
2 Somewhat disagree 160 16.0 16.0
3 Somewhat agree 374 37.4 37.4
4 Strongly agree 229 22.9 22.9
5 Don't know/Not Sure 59 5.9 59
Total 1001 100.0 100.0

Q12r3 Q12r3: fill out a tax form - Do you agree or disagree with the
following statements? | think it’s reasonable to use generative Al to ...

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid 1 Strongly disagree 222 22.2 22.2
2 Somewhat disagree 155 15.5 15.5



3 Somewhat agree

4 Strongly agree

5 Don't know/Not Sure
Total

368 36.8 36.8
182 18.2 18.2
74 7.4 7.4
1001 100.0 100.0

Q12r4 Q12r4: write a newspaper article - Do you agree or disagree
with the following statements? | think it’s reasonable to use
generative Al to ...

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Valid 1 Strongly disagree 263 26.3 26.3
2 Somewhat disagree 219 21.9 21.9
3 Somewhat agree 311 31.1 31.1
4 Strongly agree 133 13.3 13.3
5 Don't know/Not Sure 75 7.5 7.5
Total 1001 100.0 100.0

Q12r5 Q12r5: illustrate a magazine cover - Do you agree or disagree
with the following statements? | think it’s reasonable to use
generative Al to ...

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Valid 1 Strongly disagree 118 11.8 11.8
2 Somewhat disagree 110 11.0 11.0
3 Somewhat agree 454 45.4 45.4
4 Strongly agree 245 24.5 24.5
5 Don't know/Not Sure 74 7.4 7.4
Total 1001 100.0 100.0

Q12r6 Q12r6: write a social media post - Do you agree or disagree
with the following statements? | think it’s reasonable to use
generative Al to ...

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid

1 Strongly disagree

233 23.3 23.3



2 Somewhat disagree 232

3 Somewhat agree 317
4 Strongly agree 137
5 Don't know/Not Sure 82
Total 1001

23.2
31.7
13.7
8.2
100.0

23.2
31.7
13.7
8.2
100.0

Q12r7 Q12r7: write a college essay - Do you agree or disagree with the
following statements? | think it’s reasonable to use generative Al to ...

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Valid 1 Strongly disagree 455 45.5 45.5
2 Somewhat disagree 208 20.8 20.8
3 Somewhat agree 180 18.0 18.0
4 Strongly agree 105 10.5 10.5
5 Don't know/Not Sure 53 5.3 5.3
Total 1001 100.0 100.0

Q12r8 Q12r8: write a religious sermon - Do you agree or disagree with
the following statements? | think it’s reasonable to use generative Al

to ...
Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Valid 1 Strongly disagree 405 40.5 40.5
2 Somewhat disagree 199 19.9 19.9
3 Somewhat agree 179 17.9 17.9
4 Strongly agree 92 9.2 9.2
5 Don't know/Not Sure 126 12.6 12.6
Total 1001 100.0 100.0

Q12r9 Q12r9: create a work of art that is displayed in a museum - Do
you agree or disagree with the following statements? | think it’s
reasonable to use generative Al to ...

Frequency

Percent

Valid Percent

Valid

1 Strongly disagree 338

33.8

33.8



2 Somewhat disagree 202

3 Somewhat agree 246
4 Strongly agree 128
5 Don't know/Not Sure 87
Total 1001

20.2
24.6
12.8
8.7
100.0

20.2
24.6
12.8
8.7
100.0

Q12r10 Q12r10: provide commentary on a sports game - Do you agree
or disagree with the following statements? | think it’s reasonable to

use generative Al to ...

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Valid 1 Strongly disagree 233 23.3 23.3
2 Somewhat disagree 197 19.7 19.7
3 Somewhat agree 333 33.3 33.3
4 Strongly agree 137 13.7 13.7
5 Don't know/Not Sure 101 10.1 10.1
Total 1001 100.0 100.0

Q12r11 Q12r11: write a song that plays on the radio or a streaming
service - Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? |

think it’s reasonable to use generative Al to ...

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Valid 1 Strongly disagree 275 27.5 27.5
2 Somewhat disagree 184 18.4 18.4
3 Somewhat agree 311 31.1 31.1
4 Strongly agree 138 13.8 13.8
5 Don't know/Not Sure 93 9.3 9.3
Total 1001 100.0 100.0

Q12r12 Q12r12: handle customer service requests - Do you agree or
disagree with the following statements? | think it’s reasonable to use

generative Al to ...

Frequency

Percent

Valid Percent




Valid

1 Strongly disagree 156

2 Somewhat disagree 180
3 Somewhat agree 416
4 Strongly agree 197
5 Don't know/Not Sure 52
Total 1001

15.6
18.0
41.6
19.7
5.2
100.0

15.6
18.0
41.6
19.7
S
100.0

Q13r1 Q13r1: | feel confident that Al will be developed responsibly -
How would you characterize your understanding of Al?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Valid 1 Strongly disagree 276 27.6 27.6
2 Somewhat disagree 275 27.5 27.5
3 Somewhat agree 256 25.6 25.6
4 Strongly agree 84 8.4 8.4
5 Don't know/Not Sure 110 11.0 11.0
Total 1001 100.0 100.0

Q13r2 Q13r2: | feel confident that | can tell the difference between text
or images produced by humans and text or images produced by Al -
How would you characterize your understanding of Al?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Valid 1 Strongly disagree 226 22.6 22.6
2 Somewhat disagree 295 29.5 29.5
3 Somewhat agree 245 24.5 24.5
4 Strongly agree 97 9.7 9.7
5 Don't know/Not Sure 138 13.8 13.8
Total 1001 100.0 100.0

Q13r3 Q13r3: | know the sources of the data being used to build and
train Al - How would you characterize your understanding of Al?

Frequency

Percent

Valid Percent

Valid

1 Strongly disagree 308

30.8

30.8



2 Somewhat disagree 244

3 Somewhat agree 225
4 Strongly agree 77
5 Don't know/Not Sure 147
Total 1001

24.4
22.5
7.7
14.7
100.0

24.4
22.5
1.7
14.7
100.0

Q14r1 Q14r1: Al could extinguish humanity - Based on what I’ve seen
in the media about Al, | think...

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Valid 1 Strongly disagree 186 18.6 18.6
2 Somewhat disagree 202 20.2 20.2
3 Somewhat agree 267 26.7 26.7
4 Strongly agree 180 18.0 18.0
5 Don't know/Not Sure 166 16.6 16.6
Total 1001 100.0 100.0

Q14r2 Q14r2: Al could take away my job - Based on what I've seen in
the media about Al, | think...

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Valid 1 Strongly disagree 173 17.3 17.3
2 Somewhat disagree 178 17.8 17.8
3 Somewhat agree 258 25.8 25.8
4 Strongly agree 257 25.7 25.7
5 Don't know/Not Sure 135 135 13.5
Total 1001 100.0 100.0

Q14r3 Q14r3: Al could make humans more creative - Based on what
I’'ve seen in the media about Al, | think...

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Valid 1 Strongly disagree 167 16.7 16.7
2 Somewhat disagree 231 23.1 23.1
3 Somewhat agree 341 34.1 34.1



4 Strongly agree
5 Don't know/Not Sure
Total

143 14.3 14.3
119 11.9 11.9
1001 100.0 100.0

Q14r4 Q14r4: Al could take away jobs in the arts - Based on what I've
seen in the media about Al, | think...

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid

1 Strongly disagree

2 Somewhat disagree
3 Somewhat agree

4 Strongly agree

5 Don't know/Not Sure
Total

66 6.6 6.6
127 12.7 12.7
332 33.2 33.2
367 36.7 36.7
109 10.9 10.9

1001 100.0 100.0

Q14r5 Q14r5: technology companies are designing Al responsibly -
Based on what I’ve seen in the media about Al, | think...

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid

1 Strongly disagree

2 Somewhat disagree
3 Somewhat agree

4 Strongly agree

5 Don't know/Not Sure

Total

161 16.1 16.1
253 25.3 25.3
274 27.4 27.4
98 9.8 9.8
215 21.5 21.5
1001 100.0 100.0

Q14r6 Q14r6: Al is currently built with protections for unintended
consequences - Based on what I've seen in the media about Al, |

think...

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid

1 Strongly disagree

2 Somewhat disagree
3 Somewhat agree

4 Strongly agree

161 16.1 16.1
209 20.9 20.9
237 23.7 23.7
111 111 11.1



5 Don't know/Not Sure
Total

283 28.3 28.3
1001 100.0 100.0

Q14r7 Q14r7: Al could help people live longer lives - Based on what
I’'ve seen in the media about Al, | think...

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid

1 Strongly disagree

2 Somewhat disagree
3 Somewhat agree

4 Strongly agree

5 Don't know/Not Sure
Total

132 13.2 13.2
139 13.9 13.9
365 36.5 36.5
131 131 13.1
234 23.4 23.4
1001 100.0 100.0

Q14r8 Q14r8: Al could make my daily life easier - Based on what I've
seen in the media about Al, | think...

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid

1 Strongly disagree

2 Somewhat disagree
3 Somewhat agree

4 Strongly agree

5 Don't know/Not Sure
Total

68 6.8 6.8
142 14.2 14.2
459 45.9 45.9
211 21.1 21.1
121 12.1 12.1

1001 100.0 100.0

Q15 Q15: How concerned are you that Al could be used to spread

misinformation during the 2024 U.S. presidential campaign?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid

1 Not concerned at all

2 Somewhat concerned

3 Very concerned
4 Don’t know/Not sure
Total

96 9.6 9.6
388 38.8 38.8
446 44.6 44.6

71 7.1 7.1

1001 100.0 100.0




Q16r1 Q16r1: The government should regulate Al - Do you agree or

disagree with the following statements? When it comes to the
development of future Al programs, | believe...

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Valid 1 Strongly disagree 101 10.1 10.1
2 Somewhat disagree 120 12.0 12.0
3 Somewhat agree 301 30.1 30.1
4 Strongly agree 343 34.3 34.3
5 Don’t know/Not sure 136 13.6 13.6
Total 1001 100.0 100.0

Q16r2 Q16r2: Private companies should be left to themselves to

determine standards for Al - Do you agree or disagree with the

following statements? When it comes to the development of future Al

programs, | believe...

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Valid 1 Strongly disagree 309 30.9 30.9
2 Somewhat disagree 246 24.6 24.6
3 Somewhat agree 222 22.2 22.2
4 Strongly agree 98 9.8 9.8
5 Don’t know/Not sure 126 12.6 12.6
Total 1001 100.0 100.0

Q16r3 Q16r3: Al development should stop forever - Do you agree or

disagree with the following statements? When it comes to the
development of future Al programs, | believe...

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Valid 1 Strongly disagree 231 23.1 23.1
2 Somewhat disagree 326 32.6 32.6
3 Somewhat agree 170 17.0 17.0
4 Strongly agree 110 11.0 11.0



5 Don’t know/Not sure 164 16.4 16.4
Total 1001 100.0 100.0

Q16r4 Q16r4: Al development should be limited to academic settings -
Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? When it
comes to the development of future Al programs, | believe...

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid 1 Strongly disagree 114 114 11.4
2 Somewhat disagree 248 24.8 24.8
3 Somewhat agree 282 28.2 28.2
4 Strongly agree 130 13.0 13.0
5 Don’t know/Not sure 227 22.7 22.7
Total 1001 100.0 100.0

Q16r5 Q16r5: Al development should stop until a global ethical
framework is in place - Do you agree or disagree with the following
statements? When it comes to the development of future Al programs,
| believe...

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid 1 Strongly disagree 55 55 55
2 Somewhat disagree 186 18.6 18.6
3 Somewhat agree 336 33.6 33.6
4 Strongly agree 243 24.3 24.3
5 Don’t know/Not sure 181 18.1 18.1
Total 1001 100.0 100.0

Q16r6 Q16r6: It’s impossible to stop Al development - Do you agree or
disagree with the following statements? When it comes to the
development of future Al programs, | believe...

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid 1 Strongly disagree 77 7.7 7.7
2 Somewhat disagree 127 12.7 12.7



3 Somewhat agree 350

4 Strongly agree 346
5 Don’t know/Not sure 101
Total 1001

35.0
34.6
10.1
100.0

35.0
34.6
10.1
100.0

Q16r7 Q16r7: The people who are developing Al are concerned about
ethics - Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
When it comes to the development of future Al programs, | believe...

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Valid 1 Strongly disagree 208 20.8 20.8
2 Somewhat disagree 256 25.6 25.6
3 Somewhat agree 221 22.1 22.1
4 Strongly agree 100 10.0 10.0
5 Don’t know/Not sure 216 21.6 21.6
Total 1001 100.0 100.0

Q16r8 Q16r8: The people who are developing Al are concerned about
the future of humanity - Do you agree or disagree with the following
statements? When it comes to the development of future Al programs,

| believe...
Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Valid 1 Strongly disagree 167 16.7 16.7
2 Somewhat disagree 269 26.9 26.9
3 Somewhat agree 273 27.3 27.3
4 Strongly agree 97 9.7 9.7
5 Don’t know/Not sure 195 19.5 19.5
Total 1001 100.0 100.0

Q17r1 Q17r1: | know when I’m talking to a bot - Do you agree or
disagree with the following statements? When it comes to artificial

intelligence today...

Frequency

Percent

Valid Percent




Valid 1 Agree 519 51.8 51.8

2 Disagree 250 25.0 25.0
3 Not sure 232 23.2 23.2
Total 1001 100.0 100.0

Q17r2 Q17r2: | enjoy interacting with chatbots - Do you agree or
disagree with the following statements? When it comes to artificial
intelligence today...

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid 1 Agree 180 18.0 18.0
2 Disagree 661 66.0 66.0
3 Not sure 160 16.0 16.0
Total 1001 100.0 100.0

Q17r3 Q17r3: | can tell the difference between a real photo or a photo
generated by Al - Do you agree or disagree with the following
statements? When it comes to artificial intelligence today...

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid 1 Agree 277 27.7 27.7
2 Disagree 405 40.5 40.5
3 Not sure 319 31.9 31.9
Total 1001 100.0 100.0

Q17r4 Q17r4: | can tell the difference between a real video and a video
generated by Al - Do you agree or disagree with the following
statements? When it comes to artificial intelligence today...

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid 1 Agree 285 28.5 28.5
2 Disagree 396 39.6 39.6
3 Not sure 320 32.0 32.0



Total 1001

100.0

100.0

Q18r1 Q18r1: A robot performing surgery on you unassisted - How
comfortable are you with the idea of ...

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Valid 1 Very uncomfortable 617 61.6 61.6
2 Somewhat uncomfortable 203 20.3 20.3
3 Somewhat comfortable 106 10.6 10.6
4 Very comfortable 48 4.8 4.8
5 Don’t know/Not sure 27 2.7 2.7
Total 1001 100.0 100.0

Q18r2 Q18r2: A chip implanted in your brain that could make you
process information more quickly - How comfortable are you with the

idea of ...
Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Valid 1 Very uncomfortable 695 69.4 69.4
2 Somewhat uncomfortable 123 12.3 12.3
3 Somewhat comfortable 87 8.7 8.7
4 Very comfortable 66 6.6 6.6
5 Don’t know/Not sure 30 3.0 3.0
Total 1001 100.0 100.0

Q18r3 Q18r3: Public transportation that is powered autonomously
without a human driver or conductor - How comfortable are you with

the idea of ...
Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Valid 1 Very uncomfortable 478 47.8 47.8
2 Somewhat uncomfortable 228 22.8 22.8
3 Somewhat comfortable 183 18.3 18.3
4 Very comfortable 80 8.0 8.0



5 Don’t know/Not sure 32 3.2 3.2
Total 1001 100.0 100.0

Q18r4 Q18r4: A robot that helps you choose clothing in a retail store -
How comfortable are you with the idea of ...

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid 1 Very uncomfortable 207 20.7 20.7
2 Somewhat uncomfortable 224 22.4 22.4
3 Somewhat comfortable 360 36.0 36.0
4 Very comfortable 159 15.9 15.9
5 Don’t know/Not sure 51 51 5.1
Total 1001 100.0 100.0

Q18r5 Q18r5: A robot that can pilot an airplane unassisted - How
comfortable are you with the idea of ...

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid 1 Very uncomfortable 644 64.3 64.3
2 Somewhat uncomfortable 171 17.1 17.1
3 Somewhat comfortable 99 9.9 9.9
4 Very comfortable 53 5.3 5.3
5 Don’t know/Not sure 34 3.4 3.4
Total 1001 100.0 100.0

Q18r6 Q18r6: TV news stories written and delivered by virtual avatars -
How comfortable are you with the idea of ...

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid 1 Very uncomfortable 334 334 334
2 Somewhat uncomfortable 285 28.5 28.5

3 Somewhat comfortable 242 24.2 24.2



4 Very comfortable 66 6.6 6.6
5 Don’t know/Not sure 74 7.4 7.4
Total 1001 100.0 100.0

Q18r7 Q18r7: A robot providing care and companionship to a senior
citizen - How comfortable are you with the idea of ...

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid 1 Very uncomfortable 319 31.9 31.9
2 Somewhat uncomfortable 228 22.8 22.8
3 Somewhat comfortable 291 29.1 29.1
4 Very comfortable 101 10.1 10.1
5 Don’t know/Not sure 62 6.2 6.2
Total 1001 100.0 100.0

Q18r8 Q18r8: A robot as the sole teacher of children in an elementary
school classroom - How comfortable are you with the idea of ...

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid 1 Very uncomfortable 610 60.9 60.9
2 Somewhat uncomfortable 208 20.8 20.8
3 Somewhat comfortable 89 8.9 8.9
4 Very comfortable 55 55 55
5 Don’t know/Not sure 39 3.9 3.9
Total 1001 100.0 100.0

Q19r1 Q19r1: Government agencies - How much of a role do you think
the following groups should play in setting ethical standards for Al?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid 1 No role at all 205 20.5 20.5
2 A moderate role 439 43.9 43.9



3 A major role 357 35.7 35.7
Total 1001 100.0 100.0

Q19r2 Q19r2: Private companies that are developing Al - How much of
a role do you think the following groups should play in setting ethical
standards for Al?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid 1 No role at all 181 18.1 18.1
2 A moderate role 483 48.3 48.3
3 A major role gey 33.7 33.7
Total 1001 100.0 100.0

Q19r3 Q19r3: Colleges and universities - How much of a role do you
think the following groups should play in setting ethical standards for
Al?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid 1 No role at all 221 22.1 22.1
2 A moderate role 523 52.2 52.2
3 A major role 257 25.7 25.7
Total 1001 100.0 100.0

Q19r4 Q19r4: Non-government groups of ethicists and technologists -
How much of a role do you think the following groups should play in
setting ethical standards for Al?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid 1 No role at all 158 15.8 15.8
2 A moderate role 540 53.9 53.9
3 A major role 303 30.3 30.3

Total 1001 100.0 100.0




Q19r5 Q19r5: End users of the technology - How much of a role do
you think the following groups should play in setting ethical

standards for Al?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Valid 1 No role at all 181 18.1 18.1
2 A moderate role 518 51.7 51.7
3 A major role 302 30.2 30.2
Total 1001 100.0 100.0

Q19r6 Q19r6: Other (specify) - How much of a role do you think the
following groups should play in setting ethical standards for Al?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Valid 1 No role at all 51 51 50.0
2 A moderate role 28 2.8 27.5
3 A major role 23 2.3 22.5
Total 102 10.2 100.0
Missing  System 899 89.8
Total 1001 100.0

Q19r6o0e Q19r6o0e: How much of a role do you think the following
groups should play in setting ethical standards for Al? - Other

(specify)
Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Valid 899 89.8 89.8
Al 1 0.1 0.1
Al should be outlawed 1 0.1 0.1
All of us 1 0.1 0.1
Any company that can help 1 0.1 0.1
anyone 1 0.1 0.1
anyone else 1 0.1 0.1
Bad idea 1 0.1 0.1
Business owners 1 0.1 0.1



Cars driven by robots
Christian churches
Churches

cities

Citizens

clergy

Community activist
Congress
Consumers
Corporations
Criminals

day to day life

do away with it all
Don't know

elementary and high schools

Everyday citizens
Everyday people

Finding cures for diabetes
General population

Godly ideas

Hospital

Hospitales

ldk

Independent Third Party
Individual users
individuals

Life

Local government

Marine related companies
Marketing

medical

Military

n/a

RPlRr R PR RR R R R R RN R PR

PN R R P P NRR R PR RR R R R PR

0.1
0.1
0.2
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1

0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.2
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.2
0.1

0.1
0.1
0.2
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1

0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.2
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.2
0.1



Na

NA

no one

Nond

none

None

Nope

Not sure

nothing

Nothing

Other

Our thought process
People
Philosophers
Police

Politics
Programers

Public

Public opinion
Religion

Religious groups
RELIGOUS LEADERS
schools

Scientist
Scientists

Social media
Stores

The eagle

The general public
The people of the world
the people voters
the public
unknown
Unknown

I i

1

(o2]

PR R R PR RPRR R PR PR R R ORRR R R R RPRR R R PR

0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
1.6
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.3
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1

0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
1.6
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.3
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1



Us

We the people

We the people. Public
White hat hackers
Work place
Workforce

Youth

Total

1 0.1 0.1
1 0.1 0.1
1 0.1 0.1
1 0.1 0.1
1 0.1 0.1
1 0.1 0.1
1 0.1 0.1
1001 100.0 100.0

Q21r1 Q21r1: Flag content that may violate rules and need further
review - Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
When it comes to social media, companies should use Al-driven

moderation tools to ...

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid

1 Strongly disagree

2 Somewhat disagree
3 Somewhat agree

4 Strongly agree

5 Don’t know/Not sure
Total

65 6.5 6.5
78 7.8 7.8
424 42.4 42.4
367 36.7 36.7
67 6.7 6.7
1001 100.0 100.0

Q21r2 Q21r2: Automatically suspend users, without human review, for
content that violates the rules - Do you agree or disagree with the
following statements? When it comes to social media, companies

should use Al-driven moderation tools to ...

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid

1 Strongly disagree

2 Somewhat disagree
3 Somewhat agree

4 Strongly agree

5 Don’t know/Not sure
Total

295 29.5 29.5
251 25.1 25.1
222 22.2 22.2
172 17.2 17.2
61 6.1 6.1
1001 100.0 100.0




Q21r3 Q21r3: Apply warning labels to content that may violate the
rules - Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? When
it comes to social media, companies should use Al-driven moderation

tools to ...

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid 1 Strongly disagree 65 6.5 6.5
2 Somewhat disagree 78 7.8 7.8
3 Somewhat agree 429 42.9 42.9
4 Strongly agree 380 38.0 38.0
5 Don’t know/Not sure 49 4.9 4.9
Total 1001 100.0 100.0

Q21r4 Q21r4: Use Al chatbots to investigate problems and speak with
users about rules violations and abusive behavior - Do you agree or
disagree with the following statements? When it comes to social
media, companies should use Al-driven moderation tools to ...

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid 1 Strongly disagree 139 13.9 13.9
2 Somewhat disagree 171 17.1 17.1
3 Somewhat agree 391 39.1 39.1
4 Strongly agree 200 20.0 20.0
5 Don’t know/Not sure 100 10.0 10.0
Total 1001 100.0 100.0

Q21r5 Q21r5: Start a publicly visible conversation with a user who is
clearly violating the rules or being abusive - Do you agree or disagree
with the following statements? When it comes to social media,
companies should use Al-driven moderation tools to ...

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid 1 Strongly disagree 185 18.5 18.5
2 Somewhat disagree 186 18.6 18.6



3 Somewhat agree 323 32.3
4 Strongly agree 195 19.5
5 Don’t know/Not sure 112 11.2

1001 100.0

32.3
19.5
11.2
100.0

customer service or other purposes?

Frequency Percent

Q22 Q22: About how often do you engage with Al chatbots for

Valid Percent

Valid

1 Less than once a month 354 35.4
2 Monthly 222 22.2
3 Weekly 154 15.4
43 4.3

228 22.8

1001 100.0

35.4
22.2
15.4
4.3
22.8
100.0

Q23 Q23: This is a screening question to ensure that you are filling

Frequency Percent

out this survey deliberately. Please select “somewhat agree.”

Valid Percent

Valid

3 Somewhat agree 1001 100.0

100.0

Q24 Q24: How much do you agree that all Al-driven chatbots need to
identify themselves clearly as Al chatbots or non-human agents on

social media?

Frequency Percent

Valid Percent

Valid

1 Strongly disagree 21 2.1
2 Somewhat disagree 29 2.9
3 Somewhat agree 155 15.5
4 Strongly agree 762 76.1
5 Don’t know/Not sure 34 3.4

1001 100.0

2.1
2.9
15.5
76.1
3.4
100.0




Q25r1 Q25r1: Al chatbots won’t understand the context of my words -
If a social media company uses Al to make decisions and engage in
conversation with users, how worried are you about the following
risks?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid 1 Not worried at all 115 115 11.5
2 Somewhat worried 476 47.6 47.6
3 Very worried 370 37.0 37.0
4 Don’t know/Not sure 40 4.0 4.0
Total 1001 100.0 100.0

Q25r2 Q25r2: Al chatbots will make a flawed decision, such as
account suspension, after talking to me - If a social media company
uses Al to make decisions and engage in conversation with users,
how worried are you about the following risks?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid 1 Not worried at all 90 9.0 9.0
2 Somewhat worried 422 42.2 42.2
3 Very worried 429 42.9 42.9
4 Don’t know/Not sure 60 6.0 6.0
Total 1001 100.0 100.0

Q25r3 Q25r3: Al chatbots will ruin the social experience of connecting
with humans - If a social media company uses Al to make decisions
and engage in conversation with users, how worried are you about

the following risks?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid 1 Not worried at all 120 12.0 12.0
2 Somewhat worried 323 32.3 32.3
3 Very worried 499 49.9 49.9

4 Don’t know/Not sure 59 59 59



Total 1001 100.0 100.0

Q25r4 Q25r4: Al chatbots will make the conversation more divisive - If
a social media company uses Al to make decisions and engage in
conversation with users, how worried are you about the following

risks?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid 1 Not worried at all 184 18.4 18.4
2 Somewhat worried 366 36.6 36.6
3 Very worried 242 24.2 24.2
4 Don’t know/Not sure 209 20.9 20.9
Total 1001 100.0 100.0

Q25r5 Q25r5: Al chatbots will introduce false information - If a social
media company uses Al to make decisions and engage in
conversation with users, how worried are you about the following
risks?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid 1 Not worried at all 115 115 11.5
2 Somewhat worried 397 39.7 39.7
3 Very worried 371 37.1 37.1
4 Don’t know/Not sure 118 11.8 11.8
Total 1001 100.0 100.0

Q26r1 Q26r1: Be accurate in the words it uses to engage in
conversation with human users - When other social media users post
problematic content, how much would you trust a social media
company’s Al chatbot to investigate and do the following?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid 1 Distrust a lot 134 13.4 13.4
2 Somewhat distrust 310 31.0 31.0
3 Somewhat trust 395 39.5 39.5



4 Trust a lot 58 5.8 5.8
5 Don’t know/Not sure 104 10.4 10.4
Total 1001 100.0 100.0

Q26r2 Q26r2: Understand when a user tries to explain context or

circumstance - When other social media users post problematic

content, how much would you trust a social media company’s Al
chatbot to investigate and do the following?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid 1 Distrust a lot 197 19.7 19.7
2 Somewhat distrust 362 36.2 36.2
3 Somewhat trust 308 30.8 30.8
4 Trust a lot 51 5.1 5.1
5 Don’t know/Not sure 83 8.3 8.3
Total 1001 100.0 100.0

Q26r3 Q26r3: Explain any decisions or punishments to the human
user - When other social media users post problematic content, how
much would you trust a social media company’s Al chatbot to
investigate and do the following?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid 1 Distrust a lot 174 17.4 17.4
2 Somewhat distrust 314 314 314
3 Somewhat trust 348 34.8 34.8
4 Trust a lot 80 8.0 8.0
5 Don’t know/Not sure 85 8.5 8.5
Total 1001 100.0 100.0

Q26r4 Q26r4: See when a mistake has been made and treat human
users fairly - When other social media users post problematic content,
how much would you trust a social media company’s Al chatbot to
investigate and do the following?



Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid

1 Distrust a lot

2 Somewhat distrust
3 Somewhat trust

4 Trust a lot

5 Don’t know/Not sure
Total

209 20.9 20.9
337 33.7 33.7
297 29.7 29.7
62 6.2 6.2
96 9.6 9.6
1001 100.0 100.0

Q26r5 Q26r5: Help guide a user to an appeals process with a human
moderator - When other social media users post problematic content,
how much would you trust a social media company’s Al chatbot to

investigate and do the following?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid

1 Distrust a lot

2 Somewhat distrust
3 Somewhat trust

4 Trust a lot

5 Don’t know/Not sure
Total

114 11.4 11.4
231 23.1 23.1
447 44.7 44.7
124 12.4 12.4
85 8.5 8.5
1001 100.0 100.0

Q26r6 Q26r6: Educate around the rules and terms of service - When
other social media users post problematic content, how much would
you trust a social media company’s Al chatbot to investigate and do

the following?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid

1 Distrust a lot

2 Somewhat distrust
3 Somewhat trust

4 Trust a lot

5 Don’t know/Not sure
Total

101 10.1 10.1
192 19.2 19.2
473 47.3 47.3
154 154 15.4
81 8.1 8.1
1001 100.0 100.0




Q27 Q27: How much do you agree that Al-driven chatbots have free
speech rights and protections on the internet, just as human speakers

do?
Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Valid 1 Strongly disagree 391 39.1 39.1
2 Somewhat disagree 196 19.6 19.6
3 Somewhat agree 178 17.8 17.8
4 Strongly agree 72 7.2 7.2
5 Don’t know/Not sure 164 16.4 16.4
Total 1001 100.0 100.0

Q28 Q28: How much do you agree that the government should be
allowed to censor an Al-driven chatbot if its messages insult groups
of people based on race or religion?

Valid

1 Strongly disagree

2 Somewhat disagree
3 Somewhat agree

4 Strongly agree

5 Don’t know/Not sure
Total

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
88 8.8 8.8
110 11.0 11.0
241 24.1 24.1
436 43.6 43.6
126 12.6 12.6
1001 100.0 100.0

Q4_1 Q4_1: How much do you agree with the following statement: The
news and information | get about Al is reliable.

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Valid 1 Strongly disagree 34 3.4 3.9
2 Somewhat disagree 91 9.1 10.3
3 Somewhat agree 502 50.1 57.0
4 Strongly agree 126 12.6 14.3
5 Don't know/not sure 128 12.8 14.5
Total 881 88.0 100.0



Missing
Total

System

120
1001

12.0
100.0

Q5_1 Q5_1: How much do you agree with the following statement: |
feel well-informed about Al based on the news and information |

receive.
Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Valid 1 Strongly disagree 77 7.7 8.7
2 Somewhat disagree 189 18.9 215
3 Somewhat agree 427 42.7 48.5
4 Strongly agree 130 13.0 14.8
5 Don't know/not sure 58 5.8 6.6
Total 881 88.0 100.0
Missing  System 120 12.0
Total 1001 100.0




